IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

S/S Walkern Road, 88’ E

of Edgewater Terrace * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(24 Walkern Road)
* CASE NO. 02-348-A

Lola & Joseph Jones
Petitioners

#* ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by I.ola and Joseph Jones, the legal owners of the subject property.
The variance request is for property located at 24 Walkern Road in the Middle River area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure of 17 ft. in lieu
of the required 15 fi. in height. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and shouldl therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts



® ®

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

A,

County this o6” 'day of March, 2002, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure of 17 fi. in lieu
of the required 15 ft. in height, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the Zoning
Advisory Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated March 7, 2002, a copy of which
is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

bl Vofooeo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

DATE: March 7, 2002

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 24 Walkern Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 02-348
Petitioner: Joséph Jones
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to allow an accessory structure with a

height of 17 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet provided said structure is not used for dwelling
purposes at any time.

Prepared by: \\XM‘(\ QM».—‘{}A_
T 4
Section Chief: @VL/ L W

Q AFK/LL:MAC:

;
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Balt%more Cou.nt).r | 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
‘ 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

March 20, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Jones
24 Walkern Road :
Middle River, Maryland 2122

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-348-A
Property: 24 Walkern Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jones:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\utl, lotoco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK.:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@9 Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



(®LC »ﬁ; K. I
Petition for A nistrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

f(?l‘ the property located at __ M {/(}01 / /«é ¥ ’{)

which is pregelJtly zoned De 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (—{OO ¢ D T T s (T [:»DG"C{%{&@
m_,'flc;e%gmgﬂ S—wuccuge o T r H{%C—ﬁ-c t o Uewos The

Reuuer (Ser. Hewcur

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Properly is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the tegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ‘ Legal Owner(s).
Taseph TJope s

B oorad Gourn
Vlon L. Freenpnl JOUES
ey

Address Telephone No. Namgz- Type or Prin
Paliit
City State Zip Code Signature &
Attorney For Petitioner: 44 Waltern ¢ c{, 10-2D-0288
Adldreés Telephone No
fdlfe Byer Md sz 2/
Narne - Type or Print Chty State = Zip Cede
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name
(43
> Address Telephone No. Address Tetephone No

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

iy - A PubM@Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Courﬁ
iy sgday of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

v 'fﬁ?l_sﬁi Js of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
[ %
:\ ‘-; \.._.\iﬁ;? 3,

B E% i Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

g g&% NO. _OA-3d4R- Q Reviewed By ___cSUJ ) pate OR - X0 OR.

N
3 REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date___ () 5~ 0% -OR.

w33
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information ‘herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) doesldc; bresently réside at _él/ KJG’ /)&//
Addfes 4
./m/(’/ /¢ &‘Z/ Stagfa/ AL AR/

City Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Hwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): £ - . A

F st g g, ThT A C )
’Ejr e a)ﬁs%é»'jj‘n/z/gfd +he %go/ ,@ﬂm ,Q///, U%S(Z/:j;?}ﬁgj
Hhat I (b Ao ﬁm‘ny /4 Lrovn Aewees

\ S 15 Ly
- X f M db‘*er

Please THE~ Hhs inde [5,45,‘?/431\@7('\0)‘\ Thank J°
Ao 54@07/7 S OQY\%CP OQC:WW r He o3¢ b o 4 A
ere fore T DyolV Shrags /1 Gty /Uﬁ?m;% e

That the Affiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. / ’

,,/7 I 4 .
"y oo A T ey

gﬁﬁur# Sipnature .
(T’)&m b A Epes LA P E JOMES
Name™T{pe or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of . , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

At

Notaézdbﬁc vy 7 Y
My mission Expires

JOHN tOUIs PAPATON|
O
MNgTARY- PUBLIC STATE OF MAFEYSLAND
¥ ommission Expires October 18, 2005

REV 10/25/01
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EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your proEerty are required. This is a sample
fo help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on paper. Pt D
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6? Lll (, /(pm/),? /@ 2R

ddress)

Beginning at a point on the ORI side of
(north, soutl, east br west)

alKerw Ko | which is 5 6

(name of street on which property fronts) (number of féet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of 58’ st _ofthe
(number of feet) (narth. south,_east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Lo
name of street

'

which is s %@ fond wide. *Being Lot#_ /5 ,
(number of feet of right-of-way wid

Block ___ , Section # _5_ in the subdivision of /:Oée 4().;; 74&»-
“Iname of subdivision}
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book# /9 Folio# 7 7 ,

containing 5,750 $F . Also known as ﬁg l:fZ&ZZ&:f 7 gfa
square feetlor acres) {property address)

and located inthe __ /5 Election District, 5,5 Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio _ " and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds oniy) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

T)//plcal metes and bounds: N.87 12'13"E. 321.1f., S.18
03" E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15'
22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.

13-

(R-344A
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CERTIFICAT@OF POSTING ®

RE: CaseNo.: (2 - 3%5- A
Petitioner/Developer: _Josz o 4

Baes

Date of Hearing/Closing: 3/{;9/07_,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

ﬂtislmaismeﬂﬁﬁmnduthepmulﬁesofpeduqumﬂwmqﬁg\(s)wqmredbth
were posted conspicuously on the property locsted at 24 LA L K EPN RD

The sign(s) were posted on | 2/02.

3/
( Month! Day, Year)
Sincerely,

(Signature ofSignPom_nS%‘e)
§56 ROUBERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd

(Address)
Dondalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)

L
t



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number- (OA ?Q@Z - Q :
Potitoner. \Tons €2 4 /T2 5
~ v
Address or Location: y“?/;/ 6{/?//(5/‘/() gg/ 2[22/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: « Jor s £ 12 /7 A \%‘37 Y
Address: _0714/ (/()a/ //Q*er‘z/() /()QZ
e Ser M /22 /

Telephone Number: //7//0 - 780~ QAR

O R4+



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE{_OPMENT MANAGEMENT

. ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADMIN!STRATIVE‘ VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

— -

Case Number 02-| 3 << - Address ___ AL () )!-\,r( K Eapa Ky

e (A-—-—“‘- AR RS
Contact Person: M‘QQ TS ANDG, Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _OR -AO- O, Posting Date: ©02-©3OX  Closing Date: 03 -1£ OR.

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMiNlSTRATlVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02-| S4L | -A Address as” &D#\L@% "o

Petitioner's Name __—  eve & ‘MTS;NC‘S‘ Telephone

Posting Date: _ (02 - O3 -OX. Closing Date: _ O3 — (¢ - &%

Wording for Sign: _To Permit & D&t Acu Avcot ED Dec cecrsianr Tl & LT
oT (Tt (n (e oF Tie Peouwrew 1STr. Lws

TR CY e

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

OA- 54 2- ()
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A 2 O ) Development Processing
ﬁéﬂ* 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
x kK kK Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
* "
% Devei?pment Management ‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Dy ' pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

D

March 18, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Jones
24 Walkern Road
Middle River MD 21221

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jones:
RE: Case Number: 02-348-A, 24 Walkern Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
February 02-20-02.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) arc made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency,

Very truly yours,

[U ' [(IULQ ﬁcd)\,a%l/\ )C;%‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G

Supervisor, Zoning Revicw
WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

inled wilh Soybean ink

nn Rarurind Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Apnl 1, 2002
Dcpaitment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 4, 2002
Item Nos 317, 331, 332, 334, 335,
336, 337,338, 340, 341, 342 343,
343, é‘émd 349

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zonimg wtewns, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:cab

cc: File

ZAC-3-4-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-04012002.doc



Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4880

February 28, 2002

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Rocm 111

Mail Stop #11C5
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: See Below

Locaticon: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF March 4, 2002
Item No.: See Below

Cear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated intoc the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments regarding the following

item #’s.
331, 334, 33 337, 339, 340, 341, 342, 343, 345,
346, 347, /348) 349,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
N

% Printed with Saybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE CGOUNTY, MARYLAND
IRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon

-
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley W
DATE: March 27, 2002

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 4. 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

317,331,332, 336-338, 340-342, 345, 346@ 349

Still waiting on Agriculture Preservation Comments [or 334, 335, 339.



i

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
DATE: April 1, 2002

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 4, 2002

SUBJECT:  NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

317,331, 332, 336-338, 340-342, 345, 346,{348) 349

No AG Comments for 334,338, 339.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 7, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I1I

Director, Office of Planning W
SUBJECT: 24 Walkern Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 02-348
Petitioner: Joseph Jones
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to allow an accessory structure with a
height of 17 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet provided said structure is not used for dwelling
purposes at any time,

Prepared by: U\W&A QW.AG\,\__
Section Chief: @V% é&/‘/”‘/

AFK/LL:MAC:




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John . Porcari

Parker . Williams
Administrator

Date: 23 .). o2

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 4 8 A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

v

/., Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



BQTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 1, 2002
TO: W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: [tem No.: 02-348A
Legal Owner/Petitioner Lola & Joseph Jones
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 24 Walkern Rd.
Location Description: S/8 Walkern Rd., 88’ . Edgewater Terrace
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. N/A

Defendants:  Lola & Joseph Jones
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS
Lewis Mayer 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Rm G-21

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

O 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

0 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

O 3. State Tax Assessment printout

[ 4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

U 5. MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

0 6. Deed (if applicable)

O 7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

a 8. Photographs including dates taken

X 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

0 10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

O 11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

l 12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

O 13, Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
0 14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/m
C: Code Enforcement Officer
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) Code Inspections and Enforcement
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, MD 21204 Y / J..z
Code Enforcement: 410.887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:

IS O S5 ORGSO

Name(s): -—JD 520 - \Sby a5
oA Ereensn

Address:

ress I gipepn RD ‘ 213>
Violation
Location: + L\/f-}— LM e R A @

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
Sbo./ )60'2@ 2] Bayca 19 9

F_Aw/ura.c, 72 Com puy kaptm?—/
(socdge /46/{/,44- ~ Vven IS T 186 MBersrsr

Oorare V4eig oo For Gacose Ouee /5

ik
@GM’!M /Céw' P-m,u,,r-' o @-—Sho«u Co eesren
M&/&W

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S} ON OR BEFORE:

Sk ST 0 5

;/a—?/oa—

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, §500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name LC W Mﬂ e 2
INSPECTOR: Z‘%/rm_ WW

~ "~ STOP WORE NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGCOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than: Date Issued:

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY

o
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